

MEDIA ADVISORY: Press Conference: Chairman Chaudhuri to announce increase in 2014 gross gaming revenues

Indian gaming continues to be a stable source of tribal economic development

WASHINGTON, July 20, 2015 –National Indian Gaming Commission Chairman Jonodev O. Chaudhuri will hold a press conference for the media on July 23 at 11 a.m. EDT to announce the Indian gaming industry's 2014 gross gaming revenues. The annual announcement is based on independent audit reports from 459 Indian gaming establishments operated by 237 gaming tribes, in 28 states and is conducted in accordance with the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act.

- WHO: NIGC Chairman Jonodev O. Chaudhuri Director of Finance Yvonne Lee
- **WHAT:** The National Indian Gaming Commission will conduct a press conference announcing the 2014 gross gaming revenues of Indian gaming operations in the United States.
- **WHEN:** Thursday, July 23, 2015, 11 a.m. EDT.
- ACCESS In person attendance:

OPTIONS: National Indian Gaming Commission 90 K Street NE, Ste 200 Washington, D.C. 20002 -map-**NOTE:** Media wishing to attend in person **MUST RSVP** by Wednesday, July 22 by 4:30PM EDT to Mark Gaston at Mark_Gaston@nigc.gov or 202-632-7028.

Live streaming video:

UStream/NIGC Eagle TV: http://bit.ly/1HfBQH7

Teleconference:

Audio Bridge Number: 800-988-9407 Passcode: **3422676 NOTE:** All callers using the above passcode will be placed in listen only mode. To join the Q&A portion of the media teleconference, callers are instructed to press *1 on their touch tone phone. Audio connection problems: 202-632-9807.

NOTE: News release, charts and graphics can be found at www.nigc.gov/media immediately following the press conference. Media unable to call-in can view the press conference on the NIGC website after 1 p.m. EDT.

To learn more, visit www.nigc.gov and follow us on Facebook and Twitter.

###